

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Amending Section 2-48 of the Kane County Code (Standing Committees) to Revise Language Related to the Jobs Committee

Committee Flow:

Jobs Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Christopher Toth (630) 232-3491

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

The Jobs Committee of the Kane County Board has reviewed and recommended changes to section 2-48 of the Kane County Code, which includes providing that the Jobs Committee will only have one (1) chairperson. The Kane County Board desires to amend sections 2-48(A)(3) and 2-48(A)(12) of the Kane County Code to revise language related to the Jobs Committee.